
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019530-2024 

Contract

23004 Cambridgeshire County Council - All Age Unpaid
Carers Service

Cambridgeshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019530
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0439bb  
Published 26 June 2024, 12:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Contact

Mr Thomas Clarke

Email

procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019530-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019530-2024
mailto:procurementandcommercial@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

23004 Cambridgeshire County Council - All Age Unpaid Carers Service

Reference number

DN699666

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service will be delivered for Cambridgeshire County Council require an All Age
Carers service that will provide an integrated support service to adult carers, parent carers

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 10

and young carers in partnership with carers themselves, their families, their local
communities, schools and neighbours and other statutory, voluntary, and commercial
organisations across Cambridgeshire.

The carers services to be provided include, adult carers, young carers, young adult carers
and adult carers supporting loved ones with mental health challenges. These will work
together to deliver an integrated provision across Cambridgeshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,667,214

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Adult Carers

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service will be delivered for Cambridgeshire County Council require an All Age
Carers service that will provide an integrated support service to adult carers, parent carers
and young carers in partnership with carers themselves, their families, their local
communities, schools and neighbours and other statutory, voluntary, and commercial
organisations across Cambridgeshire.

The carers services to be provided include, adult carers, young carers, young adult carers
and adult carers supporting loved ones with mental health challenges. These will work



Page 4 to 10

together to deliver an integrated provision across Cambridgeshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This is a 36 month contract with the option to extend by an additional 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Young Carers

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service will be delivered for Cambridgeshire County Council require an All Age



Page 5 to 10

Carers service that will provide an integrated support service to adult carers, parent carers
and young carers in partnership with carers themselves, their families, their local
communities, schools and neighbours and other statutory, voluntary, and commercial
organisations across Cambridgeshire.

The carers services to be provided include, adult carers, young carers, young adult carers
and adult carers supporting loved ones with mental health challenges. These will work
together to deliver an integrated provision across Cambridgeshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 65

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This is a 36 month contract with the option to extend by an additional 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Carers of Adults with Mental Health Conditions

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 6 to 10

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service will be delivered for Cambridgeshire County Council require an All Age
Carers service that will provide an integrated support service to adult carers, parent carers
and young carers in partnership with carers themselves, their families, their local
communities, schools and neighbours and other statutory, voluntary, and commercial
organisations across Cambridgeshire.

The carers services to be provided include, adult carers, young carers, young adult carers
and adult carers supporting loved ones with mental health challenges. These will work
together to deliver an integrated provision across Cambridgeshire.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 75

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

This is a 36 month contract with the option to extend by an additional 12 months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-004787

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

All-Age Carers - Adult Carers

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/004787-2024


Page 8 to 10

Caring Together Charity

LDH House, Parsons Green

St Ives

PE27 4AA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,233,664.6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

All-Age Carers - Young Carers

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 9 to 10

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Centre 33

33 Clarendon Street

Cambridge

CB4 3EW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,067,100



Page 10 to 10

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

All-Age Carers - Adults with Mental Health Conditions

Lot No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Alconbury Weald,

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T19:33:27+0000
	TCPDF




